

June 11, 2025

Mrs. Carol Gustafson
Village of Roscoe
10631 Main Street
Roscoe, Illinois 61073

**RE: Village of Roscoe
2025 Residential Streets Program Bid Recommendation Letter**

Mrs. Gustafson,

Bids were opened on June 10, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. at Roscoe Village Hall for the above-referenced project. One bid was received from Rock Road Companies, Inc. in the amount of \$503,565.66. The Engineer's estimate is \$592,975.00 and a tabulation of the bid is enclosed for your reference.

After evaluation of the submitted bid, it is our recommendation that the contract for the 2025 Residential Streets Program project be awarded to Rock Road Companies, Inc.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any further questions.

Sincerely,



Brandon M. Boggs
Project Designer

BMB:cld

Enc.

O:\Roscoe, Village of\25-694B - 2025 RSP Design Engineering\PA Final\25-964B - Roscoe 2025-06-11 2025 RSP Bid Recommendation Letter.docx

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS:			Engineer's Estimate		Rock Road Companies, Inc.			
					P.O. Box 1818			
					Janesville, WI 53547-1818			
Item No. and Description	Approx. Quantity		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
BASE BID								
1. EARTH EXCAVATION	80	CY	\$ 100.00	\$8,000.00	\$153.00	\$12,240.00		
2. PAVEMENT REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	15,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$77,500.00	\$3.86	\$59,830.00		
3. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	850	SY	\$ 15.00	\$12,750.00	\$22.75	\$19,337.50		
4. TREE REMOVAL	1	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00		
5. PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	70	FT	\$ 20.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.25	\$2,117.50		
6. INLET TO BE REMOVED	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$652.00	\$652.00		
7. SHAPING AND GRADING ROADWAY	15,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$77,500.00	\$3.50	\$54,250.00		
8. AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	775	SY	\$ 30.00	\$23,250.00	\$26.75	\$20,731.25		
9. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,250	TON	\$ 30.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.01	\$12.50		
10. HOT-MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50, 3" (SINGLE LIFT)	2,900	TON	\$ 100.00	\$290,000.00	\$84.78	\$245,862.00		
11. SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	13	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$2,344.50	\$30,478.50		
12. INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 4 FRAME AND GRATE	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$927.00	\$2,781.00		
13. PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1, GALVANIZED CORRUGATED STEEL 12"	70	FT	\$ 50.00	\$3,500.00	\$98.00	\$6,860.00		
14. METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00		
15. PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$1,822.00	\$1,822.00		
16. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	100	FT	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00		
17. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	135	FT	\$ 15.00	\$2,025.00	\$18.00	\$2,430.00		
18. TURF RESTORATION	1	L SUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,639.75	\$16,639.75		
19. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
20. TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	1	L SUM	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,221.66	\$16,221.66		
BID TOTAL			\$592,975.00		\$503,565.66			
Formal Contract Proposal (BLR 12200)					Yes			
Schedule of Prices (BLR 12201)					Yes			
Proposal Bid Bond (BLR 12230)					Yes			
Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification (BLR 12325)					Yes			
Affidavit of Illinois Business Office (BLR 12326)					Yes			